Name_____________________________________ 
Date ____________ Class Period _____________


Electron Configurations Practice

PAGE ONE: GUIDED PRACTICE
Where are the Electrons?

Write the full electron configuration, noble gas configuration and fill in the orbital diagrams for the following elements. 

1.  Nitrogen   ______________________________________________________________

Noble Gas Configuration: _______________________________________________________

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1s
   2s

    2p

     3s

2.    Chlorine________________________________________________________________

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1s
   2s

    2p

     3s

    3p



3.  Sodium  _________________________________________________________________

Noble Gas Configuration: _______________________________________________________

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1s
   2s

    2p

     3s

    3p



4. Neon  ___________________________________________________________________

5. Noble Gas Configuration: _______________________________________________________

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1s
   2s

    2p

     3s

    3p



6. Nickel  ______________________________________________________________

Noble Gas Configuration: _______________________________________________________

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1s
   2s

    2p

     3s

    3p

    4s


3d

6) Carbon

Noble Gas Configuration: _______________________________________________________

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1s
   2s

    2p

     3s

    3p

    4s


3d

7) Copper__________________________________________________________________

Noble Gas Configuration: _______________________________________________________

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1s
   2s

    2p

     3s

    3p

    4s


3d

PAGE TWO: GUIDED PRACTICE

There are three ways to indicate the arrangement of electrons around an atom:



1.  Orbital Filling Diagram
(gives the most information)






Ex.
O2

____   ,   ____   ,  ____   ____   ____







 1s
    2s

     2p



2.  Electron Configuration
(quicker to draw than orbital filling diagrams)





Ex.
O2

1s2 2s2 2p4


3. Lewis Dot   shows only the valence (outer energy level) electron


           . .




Ex.
Oxygen atom

    . O :


       .

1. Write orbital filling diagrams, electron configurations, and electron dot diagrams 
               for the following elements.  


Table:

	Element
	Orbital Filling Diagram
	Electron Configuration
	Nobel Gas Configuration
	Lewis Dot 

	a. Boron

	
	
	
	

	b. Silicon
	
	
	
	

	c. Sulfur

	
	
	
	

	d. Calcium
	
	
	
	

	e. Iodine
	
	
	
	

	 Chromium
	
	
	
	

	Phosphorus
	
	
	
	

	Bromine
	
	
	
	


PAGE THREE INDEPENDENT PRACTICE
1. Electrons occupy the lowest energy orbital first, then move to the next one and so on. (The "Aufbau" Princple) 

2.  Orbitals are considered to be in the same shell if they have the same first number (no matter in what order filling is done). 

3.  An atom will gain or lose electrons in order to have eight electrons in its outer shell. (The "Octet" Rule) 

4.  The outer shell is the highest numbered shell which has electrons in it. Only s and p orbitals are part of the outer shell. 

An atom has the tendency to lose electrons (to another atom) or to gain electrons (from another atom) in order to make the outer shell complete with eight electrons. Atoms with a complete outer shell (eight electrons) are considered stable. Some atoms naturally have eight electrons in their outer shell and are very stable. (Helium is the exception being stable with two electrons in its outer shell.) Complete the following chart:
	Element
	Atomic #
	Electron # 
	Electron Configuration
	Valence Electron #

	O
	
	
	
	

	Na
	
	
	
	

	Cu
	
	
	
	_______

	K
	
	
	
	

	Al3+
	
	
	
	_______

	Cl
	
	
	
	

	Ca2+
	
	
	
	______

	S2-
	
	
	
	______

	P
	
	
	
	

	Zn
	
	
	
	______

	Mn
	
	
	
	______


PAGE FOUR: INDEPENDENT PRACTICE
Complete the full then Nobel gas electron configuration for the following elements.
1. K ___________________________________                 ______________________________        
2. V___________________________________                 ______________________________

3. Co __________________________________                 ______________________________        
4. F ___________________________________                 ______________________________        
5. C___________________________________                 ______________________________        
6. Mg __________________________________                 ______________________________        
7. S ___________________________________                 ______________________________        
Determine what elements and/or ions can be denoted by the following electron configurations:

8) 1s22s22p63s23p4  ____________________
9) 1s22s22p63s23p64s23d104p65s1  ____________________
10) 1s22s22p63s23p64s23d8  ____________________

11) 1s22s22p63s23p5  ____________________

12) 1s22s22p63s23p6____________________

13) 1s22s22p63s1  ____________________

14) 1s22s22p63s23p64s1____________________

15) 1s22s1____________________

16) 1s22s22p63s23p2 ____________________

Complete the Lewis Dot Structure for the following elements:

17.  Iodine

18. Aluminum

19. Radium 

20. Xenon

NUMBER CORRECT _____    NUMBER INCORRECT ______


